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As per the All India Council for Technical Education (
Committee for SC/ST (As per the Scheduled Castes an
Atrocities) act, 1989, No. 33 of 1989, dated 11.09.1989),
constituted by the institute with an objective of the welfare 0

OFFICE ORDER

Dt. 02-07-2023

SC/ST Committee for the Academic year 2023-24

AICTE) New Delhi for establishment of
d the Scheduled Tribes (prevention of
a Committee for SC/ST has been re-
fthe SC/ST students and staffs.

S1. No. Name Designation Email id
Principal and o ;
1 Prof. (Dr.) A. Baradeswaran Chairperson principal@gec.edu.in
2 Prof. R. Subba Rao Convener subba.rao@gec.edu.in
3 Dr. Pramod Kumar Sethy Member (Teaching) pramod.sethy@gec.edu.in
4 Prof. Ratnakar Debata Member (Teaching) ratnakar.debata@gec.edu.in
5 Prof, Sunil Kumar Dalai Member (Teaching) sunil.dalai@gec.edu.in
6 Prof. Bhagyabati Behuria Member (Teaching) bhagyabatl.be?r:ma@gec.edu_
7 Mr. Sangram Keshari Member (Non- sangram.mohanty@gec.edu.i
Mohanty Teaching) n
. Member (Non- . .
8 Mr. Sangram Swain Teaching) sangram.swain@gec.edu.in
Student (4™ Year
9 Sri Sanjay Kumar Toppo Mechanical sanjay.toppo@gec.edu.in
Engineering)
. Student (3" Y

10 Sri Avas Lugun ENEZE) = avas.lugun@gec.edu.in

; i Student (2nd Y s .
11 Miss Kulakanta Majhi elt',‘i(virll) ar | kulakanta.majhi@gec.edu.in

. Student (17 Y .

12 Sri Sangram Sethy CSEn( /ilML)e)ar sangram.sethy@gec.edu.in




Role and Responsibilities:

1. The main aim of the Committee is to monitor the guidelines issued by the Ministry of
HRD, UGC and by the Government of Odisha from time to time.

2. The Committee ensures the effective implementation of the reservation policies as
notified by the government for various programmes, accommodation in the hostels,
appointments to the teaching and non-teaching posts.

Its function is also to help the SC/ST categories to integrate with the mainstream of the
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college community and to remove difficulties, which they may be experiencing.

4. To protect the rights of SC/ST students/staff/faculty members as given by the constitution
of India in various provisions

5. To safe guard the interest of the SC/ST Faculty/staff/students, the committee members
should be alert and vigilant

6. The committee should be take up issues of SC/ST Faculty/staff members regarding their
timely promotion with welfare and put up to the higher authorities for necessary action

7. The committee should review the scholarship issues or any other financial assistants
provided by the Central/state government from time to time

8. The committee should submit the monthly report regarding the problems/issues of
concerned staff/students/faculty members regarding any matters which may hamper the
self-esteem of the SC/ST students and staffs

9 The committee need to address the issues of the SC/ST students and employee and render
them necessary help in solving their academic as well as administrative problems.

10. The committees need to plan for implementing various schemes of the AICTE/MHRD

Government of India with the objective to improve the learning levels of SC/ST

candidates bring them up.

Gandhi Engi ee-ring Cellege
{GEC, Bhubaneswar)

Copy to: Director/All Deans/All HoDs/Main Office/Admission Office/Exam Sectior/Library
/Account Section/Guard File/College & Hostel NBs.



